 | 11/2020
 ›  GNA Series
Essential Solid State Relays
Panel Mount - AC Output Single Phase
 ›  Output current of 25, 40, 50 and 90 Amps
 ›  Output voltage of 24-280 Va and 48-660 Va
 ›  Control voltage of 4-32 Vc
 ›  Zero cross (resistive loads)

9: 280 Va / Zero Cross
4: 660 Va / Zero Cross
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Cover/Layout
7: Included
Output
Current
1: 25 A
5: 40 A
6: 50 A
8: 90 A
 8413
Control
Voltage
0: 4-32 Vc
7 9 1 0 N
7 9 1 0 N
7 9 1 0 N
7 9 1 0 N
Description:
Crouzet Solid State Relays are designed to be used in almost any application, offering very long life expectancy and are easy to install, easy to use,
robust and multipurpose.
For more information about Crouzet’s Solid State relays, please visit www.crouzet.com.
 | 2  | 11/2020 | GNA Series | W W W.CROUZET.COM
Accessories
Type Description Part-Number
Heatsink 0.9 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532752N
Heatsink 1.1 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532753N
Heatsink 1.2 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532754N
Heatsink 1.75 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532755N
Heatsink 2.2 °C/W Thermal Resistance 26532756N
Adapter DIN Rail 26532764N
Thermal Pad Self-Adhesive Thermal Pad 26532722N
Screws Screw Mounting Kit 26532001
Thermal Grease Thermal Grease for Heatsink mounting 26532003
Output Speci昀椀cations(1)
Description 25A 40A 50A 90A
Maximum Load Current [Arms](3) 25 40 50 90
Minimum Load Current [mArms] 5
Min / Max Operating Voltage (47-63Hz) [Vrms] 24-280 Va 48-660 Va
Transient Voltage [Vpk](2) 600 1200
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage
[mArms]
1
Minimum Off-State dV/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/µsec] 500
1 Second Surge Current (Apk. Ta=25 °C) 50/60 Hz 100 96 165 347
Maximum 1 Cycle Surge Current (50/60Hz) [Apeak]
Typ @ 50 Hz
270/284 (min)
340 (typ)
320/_ (min)
420 (typ)
530/_ (min)
580 (typ)
1100/_ (min)
1200 (typ)
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpeak] 1.22 1.23 1.22 1.4
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.7 0.7 0.55 0.3
Maximum 1/2 Cycle I² t for Fusing  @ 50 Hz (min. / typical)
[A² sec]
487 882 1680 7200
Minimum Heat Sink for Rated Current @ 40 °C [°C/W] 1.3 1.05 0.85 0.33
Input Speci昀椀cations